## **DONNA MCDERMOTT**

Mayor

#### **CHRISTOPHER DUNN**

Commissioner

#### **TIM HEWITT**

Municipal Judge

9017 Hiwassee St NW Charleston, TN 37310



"Gateway to the Hiwassee"

## **SCOTT BONK** City Recorder **BRANDY BISHOP** City Manager

(423) 336-1483 (423) 336-6607 fax cityofcharlestontn.com

# **PRESS RELEASE** June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024

# The City of Charleston Opens New City Dog Park

CHARLESTON, TENNESSEE – June 15th, 2024

The City of Charleston will be hosting a Grand Opening and Ribbon Cutting event for the newly constructed Charleston Dog Park located at 126 Worth Street Northeast in Charleston on Saturday, June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024 beginning at 12PM.

The new Charleston Dog Park features two separate fenced in areas, one for small dogs 35 pounds or less, and one for dogs larger than 35 pounds. For the convenience and comfort of pet owners utilizing the park facilities, the park features gazebos with picnic tables and water fountains with separate water spouts for pet owner and pet use. Dog agility equipment and toys have also been made available for public use.

In addition to the ribbon cutting ceremony, the following vendors and agencies will be present offering services, pet-related gift items, animals for adoption, micro chipping and vaccination, and more:

- Ark of Cleveland Animal Shelter
- Island Creek Pet Rescue
- Bradley County SPCA
- Ryan and Ellie's Homemade Pet Treats
- Puncher's Chance Rescue

Pet owners are reminded to adhere to Tennessee's laws regarding pets in public spaces and owners are responsible for their pet's behavior at all times.

For up to date information on events taking place in the City of Charleston, visit charlestoncitytn.com or facebook.com/cityofcharlestontn, or call (423) 336-1483.

### **DONNA MCDERMOTT**

Mayor

### **CHRISTOPHER DUNN**

Commissioner

#### **TIM HEWITT**

Municipal Judge

9017 Hiwassee St NW Charleston, TN 37310



"Gateway to the Hiwassee"

# **SCOTT BONK** City Recorder **BRANDY BISHOP** City Manager

(423) 336-1483 (423) 336-6607 fax cityofcharlestontn.com

## **Press and Media Contact:**

Scott Bonk City Recorder cityrecorder@cityofcharlestontn.com (423) 336-1483

## **Public Contact Information:**

Scott Bonk City Recorder cityrecorder@cityofcharlestontn.com charlestoncitytn.com facebook.com/cityofcharlestontn (423) 336-1483

###